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May 3, 2019 

 

 

Dear Parent/Guardian: 

 

It is hard to believe that we are nearing the end of the 2018-19 school year.  As you 

are aware, your children are working hard to prepare for their final exams and 

projects.  Please encourage them to finish the year with their best effort! 

 

Please review the following list of pertinent dates and information: 

 

 Monday, May 13 -- No school (Superintendent’s Conference Day) 

 Thursday, May 16 -- Spring Concert at 7:00 PM 

 Friday, May 17 -- Band Competition at Darien Lake 9:00 AM-7:00 PM 

 Tuesday, May 21 -- School Budget Vote/School Board Election 

 Friday, May 24  -- No school 

 Monday May 27 -- No school in observance of Memorial Day 

 Friday, May 31 -- Chorus Competition at Darien Lake 9:00 AM-8:00 PM 

 Wednesday, June 19 -- Grade 7 Awards Assembly 1:00 PM 

 Thursday, June 20 -- Grade 8 Awards Assembly 8:45AM 

 Friday, June 21 -- Grade 8 Picnic 8:30 AM 

 

Thank you for your support.  It has been an enjoyable and successful school year! 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

James R. Spanbauer 

Principal 
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